Senate Bill 184

Date published: February 3, 1968

## CHAPTER 340, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 39.56 (11) of the statutes, relating to salaries of cooperative educational service agency co-ordinators.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

39.56 (11) of the statutes is amended to read:

39.56 (11) The board shall establish the salaries of the co-ordinator and other professional and nonprofessional employes. State reimbursement for the cost of the salary of the co-ordinator shall be within the range of \$10,500 to \$13,500 equal to the actual salary paid or the maximum of the salary range for public instruction supervisors under the state superintendent, whichever is less.

Approved January 19, 1968.